/#Delphi Control Systems, Inc.

January 14, 2000

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Regional Administrator

Region IV

611 Ryan Plaza Drive

Suite 400

Arlington, Texas 76011-8064

Gentlemen:

The lon Mobility Analyzer, Model D, Manufactured by Delphi Control Systems, Inc.,
contains 50 millicuries of tritiated titanium foil as a sealed ionization source. This letter
is to inform you of transfer of radioactive material either in this instrument or
replacement cells for this instrument to the area under your jurisdiction. Manufacture of
the Model D and replacement cells is authorized under California Radioactive Material
License Number 4143-19.

Listed on the enclosed sheets are devices transferred, recipient and address, between
the period of September 1, 1999, through December 31, 1999.

SEE ENCLOSED SHEET(S)
Regards,
Cpstilras

Eric Morales
Radiation Safety Officer

Enclosure

2806 Metropolitan Place, Pomona, CA 91767
TEL (909) 593-8099 FAX (909) 593-7369 IE O 7
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SOURCE
NO.

CELL
NO.

SHIPPED
TO

DATE
SHIPPED

DELPHI SALES
ORDER NO.

9006

D2524

JL Technology c/o Morrison

18930 Des Moines Way, Building 4
Seattle, WA 98148

Contact: Lisa Liu

Phone: (604) 269-9958

10/27/99

57632

9008

D2525

Victor Gas Systems

2536 5. 59" Street
Philadelphia, PA 19143
Contact: Vince Dougherty
Phone: (215) 727-0950

10/04/99

57631

9016

D2534

Air Products & Chemicals
7201 Hamilton Blvd.
Allentown, PA 18195
Contact: Carocl Weaver
Phone: (610) 481-5736

12/10/99

28173

9017

D2535

Air Products & Chemicals
7201 Hamilton Blvd.
Allentown, PA 18195
Contact: Carol Weaver
Phone: (610) 481-5736

12/10/99

28173

9018

D2536

Air Products & Chemicals
7201 Hamilton Blvd.
Allentown, PA 18195
Contact: Carol Weaver
Phone: (610) 481-5736

12/10/99

28172




SOURCE
NO.

CELL
NO.

SHIPPED
TO

DATE
SHIPPED

DELPHI SALES
ORDER NO.

9020

D2538

Gulf Industrial Gases Co.

P.0O. Box 9210
Mussaffah, Abu Dhabi
United Arab Emirates
Contact: Mohamoud Fayz
Phone: 971-2-5510616

12/22/99

28174

9253

A2539

Air Products & Chemicals
7201 Hamilton Blvd.
Allentown, PA 18195
Contact: Carol Weaver
Phone: (610) 481-5736

12/13/99

28171

9254

A2540

Air Products & Chemicals
7201 Hamilton Blvd.
Allentown, PA 18195
Contact: Carol Weaver
Phone: (610) 481-5736

12/13/99

28171




